Contractor Selection Worksheet

Summary of Proposal Evaluations
CSP for Water System CIP Project - Phase 1 (CIP No. 601704)

Engineer's Estimate $2,200,000.00
For all Offerors Low Number:|$ 2,656,920 High Number:|$ 2,951,469
Shortest Time:|$ 240 Longest Time:| S 270
. . Douglas Dailey North Texas Utility Contractors | Western Municipal Excel 4
Item Criteria Points . i R R i
Construction Contracting of America Construction Construction
Proposed Contract Price* (Total Amount Bid) S 2,656,920.00 | $ 2,667,155.00 | $ 2,951,469.00 ) )
A |Difference between amount offered and lowest offer $0.00 $10,235.00 $294,549.00 § §’
Point Value 50 50.0 49.8 45.0 3 3
B Offeror General Information; Project Organization and 5’ 5’
Qualifications and Experience of Key Personnel 20 9.0 17.0 15.0 ;5 ;5
Experience of Offeror with Similar Projects, Project Resources, I o
C |Subcontractors, Suppliers; Project Safety 15 8.0 12.0 11.0 g g
Construction Time (Calendar Days) 270 240 270 § §
D |Difference between time offered and lowest time 30 0 30 & &
Point Value 15 133 15.0 133 S s
Total Points 80.3 93.8 84.3 < <
Notes
1 * Contract price and points calculated from relative weight. Price used is the lowest Total Amount Bid for either "a" Items or "b" Items submitted on "Proposal Form Exhibit A".
Point Value = ( Lowest Price / Offeror's Price ) x 50 Points
2 [Lowest Construction Time proposed was by North Texas Contracting: 240 Cal Days
3 [Non-Responsive proposals were received from Western Municipal Construction and Excel 4 Construction and were not evaluated.
4 |Staff conducted interviews with Douglas Dailey Construction and North Texas Contracting.
5 [Refer to TNP letter, dated 9/26/19 for a summary of the Proposal Compliance and Cost Evaluation reviews.
6 [North Texas Contracting provides the best value.
7
8
9
10




	Worksheets
	Evaluation Template


